

Planning & Development

Services 48 West Young St. #32 P.O. Box 886 Morgan Utah 84050

NOTICE

The Morgan County Council is seeking an applicant to fill an opening for a citizen to fill an unexpired term as a member of the Morgan County Planning Commission representing the Mountain Green area. The term of this appointment will begin immediately and extend until February 28, 2015. If no suitable applications are received from this area, the position may be filled as an at large position by the County Council at their discretion.

Interested individuals may obtain an application from the Morgan County Clerk's office (Rm #18 County Courthouse or (801) 845-4012) or an application may be obtained online at <u>www.morgan-county.net</u> under **information/Morgan County forms library/Planning Services Forms/Committee Application** and delivered or mailed to that office. These positions are open until filled. Interested individuals should apply soon. Applications should be received by June 13, 2013.